The words "project facilities" shall mean the following individual components, as further described in the application.

Access Pathway 6' wide or more

Canoe/Kayak Launch or Ramp

Landscaping

Paved Parking Lot

Picnic Table(s)

Recycle Bin(s)

Signage 

6. The DEPARTMENT will:

a. grant to the GRANTEE a sum of money equal to Seventy-Five percent (75%) of Two Hundred and 

Seventy-Eight Thousand Four Hundred dollars ($278,400.00), which is the total eligible cost of construction of 

the project facilities including engineering costs, but in any event not to exceed Two Hundred and Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred dollars ($207,200.00).

Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund

Development Project Agreement

b. grant these funds in the form of reimbursements to the GRANTEE for eligible costs and expenses incurred as 

follows:

i. Payments will be made on a reimbursement basis at Seventy-Five percent (75%) of the eligible expenses

[...]

DEPARTMENT and documentation that the GRANTEE has erected an MNRTF sign in compliance with 

Section 7(j) of this Agreement. 

7. The GRANTEE will:

a. immediately make available all funds needed to incur all necessary costs required to complete the project and to 

provide Seventy-One Thousand Two Hundred dollars ($71,200.00) in local match. This sum represents 

Twenty-Five percent (25%) of the total eligible cost of construction including engineering costs.  Any cost overruns 

incurred to complete the project facilities called for by this Agreement shall be the sole responsibility of the